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EXTERNAL DC IN

RECOMMENDED ALLEN&HEATH POWER SUPPLY 
REFER TO USER GUIDE FOR DETAILS

Serial No.

WARNING:  THIS APPARATUS MUST BE EARTHED

DO NOT EXPOSE THIS APPARATUS TO RAIN OR MOISTURE.WARNING:  TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

AVIS: RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE - NE PAS OUVRIR.

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

CAUTION

DO NOT OPEN

ATTENTION:  REMPLACER LE FUSIBLE AVEC UN DES MEMES CARACTERISTIQUES.
CAUTION:   FOR CONTINUED PROTECTION AGAINST RISK OF FIRE REPLACE FUSE WITH SAME TYPE AND RATING.

REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

100 - 240V~  47-63Hz  45W MAX
AC MAINS IN ~

FUSE 
T630mA L 250V 20mm

ON 
I0

OFF

ENGINEERED IN ENGLAND BY ALLEN & HEATH LIMITED
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MixWizard WZ314:4:2

AUX 5 AUX 4 AUX 3 AUX 2 AUX 1

ALLEN&HEATH

EXTERNAL DC IN

ONLY USE RECOMMENDED ALLEN&HEATH POWER SUPPLY. 
REFER TO USER GUIDE FOR DETAILS.

WARNING:  THIS APPARATUS MUST BE EARTHED

DO NOT EXPOSE THIS APPARATUS TO RAIN OR MOISTURE.WARNING:  TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

AVIS: RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE - NE PAS OUVRIR.

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

CAUTION

DO NOT OPEN

ATTENTION:  REMPLACER LE FUSIBLE AVEC UN DES MEMES CARACTERISTIQUES.
CAUTION:   FOR CONTINUED PROTECTION AGAINST RISK OF FIRE REPLACE FUSE WITH SAME TYPE AND RATING.

REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

100 - 240V~  47-63Hz  45W MAX
AC MAINS IN ~

FUSE 
T630mA L 250V 20mm

ON 
I0 

OFF

Made in the UK by ALLEN & HEATH Limited Serial No.

BACKUP SUPPLY



                   13 

 

  

MIC / LINE IN

 

 

 

STEREO LINE IN

   

 

INSERT

 

 

  DIRECT OUTPUT

  

- IN

+IN

3

INPUT

2 1

RING -IN RING 
TIP  +IN TIP LINE

MIC

INSERT

RETURN

SEND

RING

TIP



14                                    

 

  GROUP (Aux), L, R, M OUT

AUX OUT 1-6

MATRIX OUT A, B

2-TRACK IN / OUT

MONITOR OUT

SYS-LINK II OPTION

  

  

 

  

  

 

  

 

 

 

  



                   15 

 

+48V

PAD (LINE)

GAIN

HPF

EQ

 

AUX

AUX

4

O O

O

3 

AUX
O

POST
+6

+6

AUX

O

2

O

O

1

O

+6

+6

PRE

MUTE

SIG

PK! PFL

+6

EVEN 
L

ODD

O

PAN

O

=

R

POST 
PRE

O

AUX
O

6

5 
AUX

+6

-15

LF 
-15

+15

+15

180

45

LM
35Hz

70

-15

400

1k

250

+15

(LINE)

3k

HM

700

500Hz

-15

1k

6k

15k

4k

+15

10 - 10

HF

GAIN
20 

0

40 60

HPF

50

40

+48V

PAD

30

3-4

OO

20

L-R

1-2

5

10

0

5

30

+20 

+15 

+10

+5 

0dB

-5 

-10 

-15

-20
20 50 100 200 500 1k 2k 5k 10k 20k

10k 5k 2k 1k 500 200 100 50 20 10 
-40

-35

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0dB

+5

20k 10k 5k 2k 1k 500 200 100 50 20 
-20

-15

-10

-5

0dB

+5

+10

+15

+20

+20 

+15 

+10

+5 

0dB

-5 

-10 

-15

-20
20 50 100 200 500 1k 2k 5k 10k 20k



16                                    

 

 

AUX 1-6

PRE

PAN

MUTE

PFL

PEAK

SIGNAL

 

AUX

AUX

4

O O

O

3 

AUX
O

POST
+6

+6

AUX

O

2

O

O

1

O

+6

+6

PRE

MUTE

SIG

PK! PFL

+6

EVEN 
L

ODD

O

PAN

O

=

R

POST 
PRE

O

AUX
O

6

5 
AUX

+6

-15

LF 
-15

+15

+15

180

45

LM
35Hz

70

-15

400

1k

250

+15

(LINE)

3k

HM

700

500Hz

-15

1k

6k

15k

4k

+15

10 - 10

HF

GAIN
20 

0

40 60

HPF

50

40

+48V

PAD

30

3-4

OO

20

L-R

1-2

5

10

0

5

30



                   17 

 

ST1, ST3

ST2, ST4

EQ

AUX 1-6

BAL

MUTE

PFL

PEAK

SIGNAL

 

L 
ODD

BAL

OO

OO

6 
AUX

5 
AUX

MUTE

PFL

+6

R 
EVEN

POST 
PRE 

=

+6

AUX

AUX

4

OO

3 

AUX
OO

AUX

OO

2

OO

1

-15

LF
-15

PRE

SIG

PK!

LM
-15

HM
-15

POST
+6

+6

+6

+6

+15

+15

+15

+15

(ST3+ST4)

ON

HF

ON

TO 13-14

LRTO

OO

20

5

10

0

5

30

3-4

L-R

1-2

-5

O

GAIN
-10

-20

5

O

10

16

0

-5

O

GAIN
-10

-20

5

O

10

16

0



18                                    

 

AFL

REV

:

PAN

MUTE

AFL

 

 

GRP1

AFL

L

PAN

PK!

1

+6 
0 

SIG

R

TO LR
=

OO

AUX 
1

REV

+10

AFL

0

10

5

0

5

10

30

20

OO



                   19 

 

 

AUX 5,6

 

 

10

5

0

5

10

30

20

O O

10

5

0

5

10

30

20

O O

OO +10

0

OO +10

0

POWER

-6 
-9

-20 
-30

-16
-12

-3
0

+3
+6
+9TB SELECT

LR SUM

AFL

PK!

L

SIG

+6 
0

MUTE

5

AFL/PFL

MONO

LISTEN WEDGE

M

O O

AFL

PK!

MUTE

6R

SIG

+6 
0

+10

FRONT-OF-HOUSE
STAGE MONITOR

0

MONITOR

PFL/AFL

PRESS TO TALK

REV

OO

AFL

+10 OO

AUX 
5

0 
AUX 

0 
6

AUX 5-6

AUX 3-4

AUX 1-2

GRP 1-4

L-R

GRP/AUX 
REVERSE

REV

+10

AFL

0

L-R 
2TRK

TRIM 
OSC/NOISE

1kHz OSC 
PINK NOISE

TRIM 
TALKBACK

ON

MIN

L

MAX

MIN MAX

2TRK

IN 
MIC

TO LR

R

2TRK

PHONES

5 6

+16



20                                    

 

 

 

 

 

OO +10

0

OO +10

0

POWER

-6 
-9

-20 
-30

-16
-12

-3
0

+3
+6
+9TB SELECT

MONITOR

PFL/AFL

PRESS TO TALK

AUX 5-6

AUX 3-4

AUX 1-2

GRP 1-4

L-R

L-R 
2TRK

TRIM 
OSC/NOISE

1kHz OSC 
PINK NOISE

TRIM 
TALKBACK

ON

MIN

L

MAX

MIN MAX

2TRK

IN 
MIC

TO LR

R

2TRK

PHONES

+16

2

MATRIX

OO

LEVEL
O O

R
OO

L
OO

O

LEVEL

O

MUTE

+6

+6

MUTE

O +6

O +6

O

O+6

R

+6

L

O +6

O +6

3 

GRP
4

OO

GRP
OO

1 

GRP
O O

GRP

2

O

O

3

+6

4 
GRP

+6

GRP

O +6

O +6

O

1

+6

GRP

GRP

O +6

AFL AFL



                   21 

 

 
 XLR 

    Jack 
 

 +21dB 
     +23dB 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 20Hz - 50kHz +/-0.5dB 

 

 
 Fader shutoff >90dB 

    Mute shutoff >100dB 
    Inter channel >90dB 
 

Mic EIN -128dB 
    Residual output noise < -96dBu (-100dB S/N) 
    LR unity fader mix noise < -84dBu (-88dB S/N) 
    Group unity fader noise < -90dBu (-94dB S/N) 
 

 
 

 HF Shelving, +/-15dB, 12kHz 
    HM Peak/dip, +/-15dB, 500Hz to 15kHz, Q=1.8 
    LM Peak/dip, +/-15dB, 35Hz to 1kHz, Q=1.8 
    LF Shelving, +/-15dB, 80Hz 
 

 HF Shelving, +/-15dB, 12kHz 
    HM Peak/dip, +/-15dB, 2.5kHz, Q=1.8 
    LM Peak/dip, +/-15dB, 250Hz, Q=1.8 
    LF Shelving, +/-15dB, 80Hz 
 

 
    
    
     
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 10kg (22lbs) 
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   2k ohm 
   >10k ohm,  -20dB 
   +30dBu 
   +48V, on/off 
 

   
 

   +48V 
      

 
< 1k ohm, -2dBu 

 

   
 

<75 ohm, +4dBu, +26dBu max 
 

<75 ohm, +4dBu, +26dBu max 
  

   
 

 
TRS 

   
 

 
TRS

 
4-pin XLR  max 12V 5W

 
 

 
W31202/v 
W31602/v 
W31442/v 

 
W312/16-SLV2 
W31442-SLV2 

 
AE0302 

 AE5725 
 

MPS12/v 
 

LEDLAMP 
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MONO INPUT STEREO INPUT

GROUP 
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BALANCE
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BALANCE
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BALANCE
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Aux pre/post insert / EQ
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PR PO PR PO SW PR SW PR SW PO SW PO
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BALANCE
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BALANCE

SYS-LINK II OUTPUT
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SYS-LINK II OUTPUT SYS-LINK II INPUT
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